## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Department of Skill Development

Civil Secretariat, J&K

Subject:- Transfers and Postings.

Ref No:- 437/6/1/INST/ECI/FUNCT/MCC/2023 dated 21.12.2023 and 07.02.2024 from the Election Commissioner of India.

## Government Order No. 07 - JK (DSD) of 2024 Dated: 15 -02-2024

In the interest of administration, the following transfer and postings are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

S.No	Name of the Principal	Present place of posting.	New place of posting.
01	Smt. Ritu Jamwal.	Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Udhampur	Govt. Polytechnic, Rajouri. She shall also look after the assignments in the Directorate of Skiil Development Department Jammu.
02	Mr.Vinod Azad.	Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Poonch	Govt. Polytechnic, Udhampur
03	Mr. Talat Mehmood Shawl	Principal, Govt. Polytechnic, Rajouri	Govt. Polytechnic, Poonch

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(Kumar Rajeev Ranjan) IAS Secretary to the Government

No:- DSD-Gen/228/2022-02-SKILL (7082150)

Dated:- 15 -02-2024

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary (JKL), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department

3. Director, Skill Development, J&K.

- 4. Director, Achieves, Archaeology & Museums, J&K Jammu.
- 5. OSD with Hon'ble Advisor (B) I/c Department of Skill Development.

Concerned Officers.

7. P.S to Administrative Secretary, Department of Skill Development.

8. Government Order/Stock file/In charge, web site DSD.

(Harjinder Singh)

**Under Secretary to the Government**